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Preppotion. -af Gazeltyd 0 fToes

3 (26) Shri Ch. Venkulrama Fao: Will the hon. Chief

Mipwter: bn 5‘1]{::’1.'-:1?{‘: [g slaie:

Whether the State Government have received any cireular
from the Centeal Government suggesting migrits and senionity
deration Wwhile promoting Gazctted

fo be taken into  consi
Officers of the Stale ¥

Skri B. Ramakrishna Bao @ No. The policy of this Govern-

mient is to give promotions on Slaniority-cumn-effiiciency”’ basis,
Censtruction of Tank 20 Blauvanagiri falug

4 (a6) Shiimuti 4. Eamala Dewi (Aler) : Will ﬂLﬁgi'lQ}l.'Miﬂiﬂ'

tor for Public Werks and Labour be pleased to state:

(¢) Whether the Government ‘propese to lukeup the

d

uring 1933-51 2
() The reasons for the delay in taking up the above
work ¥

Dr. G 8. Melkote: (@) Yes.
() The opinion of the Revenue Diepartment  with regard

to payment of compensstion to submersible bed lands is await-

o,
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canstruction of Gandham }_}'251113‘1'1‘:}1]}{' in Bhavanagiri fuk
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Brateesit shoming e awmoynts of A, paid to ghi frspewnf Feneral o
and Conrtables.

£ Mo Year

i, Detobar 1944 to September 1946
2. Olciober 1946 to Seprember 1947
3. October 1947 to September egad
4. Dctober 1948 to September 1949
2. Oceher 1949 10 March 1951

6.  April 1952 to March 1952

= April 1oz o Bfarelriggy

8, - April 195310 Tanuary 1954

g

LT

o Pedive;

§ i el

I. G. E. Constables
I3 B L% Bs:
1,454 5 9 1,054 ©
1,911 13 9 181 g
2508 9 i 2,300, 13
5734 2 9 1,950 O
727 01 3 ;350 O
L4 9 9 905 12
108 = 6 683 11
1-5“ 5 g = 1'+g' 9
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Teriure Feuf L8 Bir

{28y Sl drutle Remchandrg Reddy [Ramagaoipe) Wil

ofsic ;'.;-JJ." "'I.qu::fgr lor H(am-:_ Law and Rchabilitation be pleased:

T 3_-_:‘:'.'«. -

(i1 Whether it is-a fact that Shri Bai Reddy of Kistagudem

saluk was arrested by the Circle Inspector of Police, Jan-

2-1-1954 F

"».'i,uethf:r it iz a fact that the said person died 1in pohce

L|'1'~“ DHETIQS‘-’E: bl p i
(¢j Whether 1t is also a fact that M. L. A. sent a emaran-

G 1o thie Minister on Iﬁ~1—1954 about the depth of Sai Reddy?

() Whether any 1nvmt?gamon was mde in the matter and

e, with what results ?

vi The sction taken b_? the: Government agmmt the Chrcle
3.;5...._.‘-;.__1;- of Police, Iangat e

ol DR Bind (a'_i_ Yes,
(6) Yes. . )
(e} Yes.

i) e Munsifi- Magistrate, Bhongir conducted' the in-
(st on d=1-1954 The dead bodi was sent to the Medical 0=
cir, Jungaon for post morlen, ‘The medical certificate disclosed
thar there were no internal injuries on the body of the deceased,
It there were several abrasions on the body which might have
heein wrasud by beating with sticks. 'The Coilcctm, Warangal
vicied e anm on 4-1-1g954 with the D 3.1, and he is h“rﬁ“tlg’ﬂ-

Ut case personally. - The detailed zeport cu_l the col u:mr'- .

W el "'Ed t11e I (_r F. are aw Ef'{ﬂd
fed Action wall be taken on rJ.D:E.pL of the report referred fooin
pms el
; d
Folice Aid fo Desfunihh
_— ——

4_)(_ i AL Ramehandra Reddy ! '1.‘., Ul the s Wlintsrer
sy 2nd mehabilitaom e pledsed to sl

sither  Govermment are avware that Sub-luspsctor
Visnur 3 belping Sri Sudarzan Reddy, Deshrukh,
r;uhh L\taan:-.ms_[ ]'m’:u MESneY natesand ROTIEY
il GF g 1rlh I"I”* 3, et J}xtw'_u.tf Ln'ciqr i -Trn-._-__.,:,
u- hig ',1{,|:'ES
sibier @ memorandum s csuomitted o the o haa,
tnz4 m the mistter ?

qerinny taken thiteon
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| A, .-Slﬁ{r:-f-’rrcf??: in the Chair ).

B Member Sworn
; Ve of Member: ' '
C - oy ! {:Gii.ﬁ'f:'?'.!.'{rn(y,
i - S Avutla Remchandee Reddy, .., ... Ramayvanpet
) - |
e Jhe Chief Minester (Shei B, Ramakrishna Rz{ﬁ Sit. 71
e te-the gew Member for Ramavanoet whe Mes newd
he rankis of the Assembly and 1 welcome I X
- ; aryoasset to the Sssaml i
, Starred Quesiions and Answer
= g Ve, Speaker © Now lep us tal 15
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: 2084 5 Tﬁth zijp-rﬂ; 1958, Unstarred Questions d'ﬂ&'ﬁ
Tviction of Backward Class from Forest Lands

%429 (678) Shri A, Ramechoridic Heddy (Ramayanps
Will the hon. Minister for Extise, Customs and Forests
pleased to state:

.Lrﬂ.qmrrﬁd Qua;-:-_iicl'r?zs and Answers Ol A-J-*Jn'l, 15]'.:3-3. 2087
Minister for Agriculture and Supply " (Dy. Chennn
Reddif) - :
ﬂ?al‘aﬂgﬂl TEH . 2:,18,233 PQHHS
Aurangabad i i 22,025 Pallas

len

7oA and D, A Paid to the Officers of
Agricuiture Departmoent ’

(¢) Whether it is a fact that the Forest Departmg
iz trying to evict she backward cluss people Trom the for
{ands that were in their possession sinee Police Action in'{}
villags Porukunta of Bhongir talug, in spite of the Minist
orders to the contrary? o

"432 {JSb} Sk G. Hanwmanih Reo: Wil “the hen.
alinister for Agriculture ad Buppey be pleased to state:

; o srrhad et - Ehatis cory 1 .y -. 1 I; Mg i

(b) If so, whal action is being taken in the matberd _An) The amount of T. A, and B A, paid to the officers
4 Big depryiment who came Hyderabad to appear in the

pos exomination in 10927

v
]

Shyi K. V. Ranga Reddy: (a) No. Jlicgal ceeupants,
however, beel digpossessed of thelr lands tnder my.
Torest Minister's) orders, : 2

{b). This guestion dees not arise.

poriutial larsgng
- 11, - B -
) '}_’ﬂelnhm_har of persons who appeared and failed

ceepn each distriet? o 12 TR
I Chenne Biddy: (o) T, & IS 7551

Canwassing Voters during the ftecont Election.
(By In A Hs 84 886,

feagy (879) Shri A. Rawchandra Reddy: Will the
Minister for Exeize, Customs and Torests be pleased to siaf

No. of eandi- . No.
| cates appeared passed.
Hyderahad . 2
Nizamahad
- Haichur
Warangal
Nalgonda
Gullrga

(@) Whether it 3w o fact that an Exeiso Suh-hlsﬁ__

was deputed to Ramayanpel on specizl duty for canvassi

ameng voters during the vecent eicction ? : :

Bl I T ! REE e y e
() Whethey it is als0 & 14kt that he exerted pres

on the exe.se and forsst conlraclors +n vote for the Gon

candidate? .

.
i e
i

.
b i -i‘_—
o E z T 4 = . Th - o :‘}?;ﬁ ¢
St 1. V. Range Beddy: (o) No bxeise Sub-Tngpecior:

RIRTIN o B
g

was posted st Bormavanpel on spead Juty In connection withe Adilabud =3 =
the regent clettiom i
e 14— 31 a

(B) Treview of The anower at (¢} whave, this question:
L X - T
L

EEIEE

Pire Selddn Waeangal ghd AUrErgaoon T ;.. s Dl -

| : i for Agreleulture and Jupply be pleased to state;
+481 (342) Shwi G. Hawmuedh Brgo (Mulugy: Wil BE 8 | . he mumberof anphtabon
s Minister for Agciculinre and SURDRL 56 nipazed lostale=g o Partar talug, Parbhani d

SRR S v AT APl S St e 1o 1o
jivoal vigosold TRITLE CVCTTIINETD ah_ggn-
e i e 5] T M 5 W b . el £ .
S e '-'."-'a"_}"'d TR L ety g 5 o1 L el At Moheildas soziae
< B Lo e e LAt L wara'n £ L Mo N WG s S i

Mo 40 compel the Agrvicuiturists o obtain

3 Hoonoe:

T
b e B i
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ﬂnstarred Questions and Answers

Marﬁ@ﬁuﬁ Centre in Adilobad
*482 (868) Shri Kastram Gongi: Will the i

: Ministor for Social Service he pleased to state: "HevEs
: : {a) The expenditure incurred by Government Ot e
Mariawai Centre in Adilabad district during the last thae =
' vears? : T L
{b) The number of teachers trained during 1§5

and 19537 i

 Shvi Sheikar Deo: () No separate budget has.
sanctioned for Marlawai Centre which is a part Gf'_‘TJ_:’;l'

Welfare Scheme, 1.6, Gond Education Scheme and the expe

' iture inenrred on this for the last three years is:—

e BB b, e e ThENE
T - 195051 e L. 3426

1951-62 s N ‘

&

T i

Sl s e

e
=y T B

e, o

F oL

';' A

were distibuied amomest the villagers of ,:’L_iamj_}i:;j;;{gﬁr
g - Gadwal Crnstitneney during his election campaign 1w
E; Mavch 19537 | - :
B PhY TE wa. in what papacity did he distribute the

: () The number of teachers trained
3t T 1952 is 7 and 10 respectively.
: Bu-Eleclion Towur
483 (875) Shiri 4. Romclhondre Reddy: Will the I
Minister Socizl Service he pleased to stater =
= | {o)Whether foodgraing, clothes, books and sla

Ly
TELY

S 7 I LY e M A & W

Cra Biveniasy Mgt L) Deos
(EY The giestinn dacs aabarise.
s

Adilgbod

[Werdes Sogreit v i

{
, .. I.I vy
Eﬁu——la. il

i
1] Hr o \ e Lt 7 , 4 TR
A i s A L A S T o bl A

Sth April, 1933, 22635

{.E;}‘ 1f 80, 'F-E_’h&t immediate steps do the Government
q taking in this regard? :

Ui sharret fuesttons and dnswers

mLEh
Minister for Local Self-Goverlunent Labous wnd Howsia 5
[ Shri Anne Kao Gandamukhi): (o) Yes
tp) 1) Rs. L,20,000were sanctioned in 1951 forsinking
:-"Jﬂ 1,".'1'_:!.1'].5-
(2) Hs. 85,640 were provided in the Budget for
ja52-Ad for drinking water wells. ; '
(3) A further sum of Rs. 104525 was sanclioned
spenn dhe balanees for sinking new wells in the distriet.
(4) Rs. 3,000 have been sanctioned for silt yemoval
and deepening of existing wells during 195253,
Ingtallation of Waler Pipes. :

;;528} Shei Vaman Rao Despimukh: Will the hon.
for Local Self-Government be pleasad to stater

*455
Mimster

() Whether the people of .}ﬂaflgahmrp-:fth and
Maharwada of Mominabad talug, Bhir distriet, had appli-
et for the installation of water pipes?

(9 If gn, what action hag peen {aken thereon?
Sl Anng Reo Gonémuihi: (o) No suach applieation has
reen peceived by this office. :
%) Does not arise.

Pl
Fon B9

Payment of T, 4. and D,

a) Theamountof T.8.5

of | & Lepaviment who came @0 &
sl lanpiuages eXamIinaticn 1

ET I S R T = Y
derabad to GIRPCED T

't The nnber 6 porspns avhe appeared aivd failsl

iront caehogistriet?
Anigiey Rt Gewiami (o) Avcortding tH the i v
- i Shesmmeunt pmidaen secount ot T e
[ S T e 1 T A
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Shri M. Buchiah : Willthe Chicf Minjster he pleased fu ﬁ;'.-
“state in whose name the building stands at present ¥ -

Mr. Speaker: I could not follow the i;'guestinn'.

:_-.S'idrﬂ'd Qwsmc}m ;f* Amwers
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Shri M. Buchiah : The Chiet Minister just stated that it was
in somehody’s name, - If that gentleman is: a]we
Chief: Minister be pleased to state Whether

Mr. Speaker: Thesc arc legal que_ﬁtmns.

Shri M. Buckiﬁfa : But he said it was in ﬁﬂmﬁbﬂd;{’s .nm_ne.

Mr. Speaker : Bul that somebody is not comning forward
to claim 1t. It is not worthwhile to discuss it here. ]

Skri &. Rajaram (ﬁmlu{}rj : - We would like to know who
that person is ? _ . -

My Spealker: That does not avise here as & supplcnmntarv

?m-

1#180 (257)

Wwill the hon. Ehmf Minister be pleased to state: - _
{a) Whether any representation was made . by fh f-}c{.

retary, Marathwads Kisan Parishiid Paithan regarding -the : =
harassment of classers sent by the Settlement ]]Epartment fm-

Hurassment E:-y Classers &

revision of lands in- Palthan tahig in 19537

(b) If so, ‘whaff. aetmn has been .Lakeﬂ.?-"_
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T This question which originally stood in the name of
Shri G. Henmanth Rao wes, m his absenee, put by 511r. 9.

1 ":‘1’13{']'131 dra Beddy under suthorsation.

Wil the,- =

Shri Arutla Ramachandra Rﬁddy ( Ranmyanpct} :
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! / - Eaﬂ; Ri"-fl?’é-“mnﬂﬂ-t {-‘f Dﬁ;cms = .:;.'_:
+%140° (238) Shri A. mehmadm RPddﬂ; W]II 'f:he
Lhmf Minister be pleased to- state :

" (g)- 'ﬂhetht.,r it is 'a fact that Gover n_m{*nt htwe 1SS
orders o the efect that all unqualified andfor ined
Governmnent servants, whether Gazetted or non-Gazetie

- have cﬂmpieted Lhe quﬂlLf}ng service should he imm; d
retired 7 ;

{Er} It so, the numhc!* af such petrsurna made tn T
“far in each Department since the above orders were

; (¢) The number of such cases still p{‘ndmg 1
- Dt*partmﬁqt 23 .

St BT {E!J L 1..5.| u”iukﬁu-ﬁhwl—-:i-" U’Jrl-) dfs

-

" --L:'-'-“- “*-5-*--;5* (ya) co =-=-i'-_l'-‘3 - 0 M':'JL.M L-**f_:l-l’s'} [ 'f'
(e o t-"v‘?_gl-s BST I { s ;] o EaLs Wrﬁn__

..ij.ﬂ J:;:a.;___' (r. ;.{_-,:_,_,_MfLﬁ ST e 8 dymy ol ) e shed

() S () e U IS () oo
Lsgll“—}':'.?“;{ 'DHSﬂ’S }mﬂjidﬁﬂrl; ._.'-! d.i'_,im ""'F":"_Erlr i

Sep sz Qua’hi'}fmcr Service Yoridpe Sl 5™ of on
LS o6 - O T Ol L L AT edle y aily

ro S5 it S o (Tnefficient ) as8101 Y '[Nunaq_
_s':.f'.&u.;u;sp‘gﬂwﬂ.rguf_pf Fo

E
( Tne‘fﬁrlangyhfww l.h]J'.ﬁ‘--"‘? '-¢~-_->ﬁ d__vhhwa:: ;5..‘: ;5'__;.—.;' ;

S Ay or e 2 e Baetd Ol g1y --~f‘.',_7I mid Gk i
Sopt pr o dll o) o [ Qualifying Service ) gt S0

4

+ This question which originally stood in the name
Shri G. Hanmanth Rao, was put by Shri A, Ramechandr

(Bvim }:"J m-f u"li I_ L,«-nfumu d.i&:&'afﬁ_a.: ulf_».. g{u") =
: i :—Low

g Lf,::ll g___j..- -.94"5’ rﬂ
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'Sa!mm{f Quamam & Ammm % - ‘34"1’

Pmte.-:md 1 ‘&mmy C&rﬁ;ﬂmﬁes

#141 (822) Shri Gapzda Ganga R&ddy (Nirmul-General) -
Vil the hon. Chief Minister be pleased to state :

(@) The number of cases for grant of protected tenancy

certificates pending in Nirmel and: Boa{h ialuqa rmpcc:t.wely el

(k) Since how long such cases are pending 7
1¢) The number of such cases referred to Tzﬂuqa Tenancy

(Copmrmission ? cxh i3 =

’l‘mm.nm.] *ﬂg@rw""‘b w ol 5’-’”"‘55.} :}ﬂsflj d‘-‘-"ﬂ
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Frﬂiactﬁd Tenants
=142 (323) i‘:hr; Gopidi Ganga Hui.:hj Wall 1;11-5: hon,
(hief Minister be pleased 1o state : : i

{a) T 111:' ‘number - of profected tenants huldmg tunnn
ulttflr_ tes in Nirmal and Boath taluqas ?°

(4) The muwnber of them wno have surrendered their
certificaics 1o ihe Tahsildar ¥

Reddy undez antherication:
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. / _ Police Excesses !
*165 (381) Strimati 4. Komalg | r"‘)%'iﬂ thle hon

Minister for Home bhe pleas O gtate

% 2'?"6 8> ﬂﬂrd Septi, 1058. Sfarreri Quesiwns -rmti ,ai

M.E-L.:'qu% Sk Jl LrJ'-»- m*muil‘q;.u_,b.!.qh; S
oA b e le"'r:".;v_'.??‘
fﬂ‘r"—bﬁ la .J;J-n ;rﬂ==—f;-=- 24 48 b _,m_-,uu_,“ﬁ;; :

LEﬁJh'é‘lé’Wﬁﬁl‘ju]‘“bplwh _lj__ud:\:.n.-a-i-ulh_] ,-__-,q
-jw'vf‘-u-«f.ur Bl

(e) Whether it is a fact thal some WL
Sunkshal ﬂHagc ol Remannapet talug rcpizgnlt)ggsinotst}nr
Government in May, 1953, beatings and misconduct of poj; o
Patel of Sunkshal village and Sub. Inspector of _r’_s_ttﬁ-' klee
 Police Si,atmn Raman.napet talug and whether an gz i
were made in this connection 7 i SR

R DL, ,ﬂ._ﬁf'fuj.u’ LJ...dJ.‘L.,I Sl 78 -
A les C;m,m‘, Lol xﬂlh_,_,ﬂ_,]j}j;ﬁﬂ

é‘i‘ u;ﬁ}ﬁl ,_,.;u .-gii_ﬂ By JJH-&-LL«.A-’ L,‘;J'f.;.,ﬁ:-;ﬂ

Police help 1o L{mtﬂurds () If so, who conducted these enquiries ?
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*¥164 (830) Shrimats Arutlo Kmnalﬂ Dipi I:A]ér:l'::
'F:he hon. Minister for Home be pleased to state: .

{a). Whether it s a fact that the Local Police of Bh
were helping the landlords to eviet the tenants of Somg
w],lage and a memorandum was sul:rnnttcd to the Hﬂmﬂ \
ter in-this connection in June, 1953 ? s

{b}x ‘Tf'so; what action has been taken in’ thls" g L oA e Sirp g LS. .-:_-hmb o8 G
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TThis question was  originally  tabled by Smt.
Ramala Devi but was put by Shri A. R;m*c'?'umdra Red
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e Sfam 5. Rudrappa ! ‘#Iay T know whien th (
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Vakaim: Emamwmrwm L .'-*

#0710 {438} Shri G. Sree. ﬂamulu {Manthani): Wll
pon: Minister: for Homr and Rehabilifation b;j Pfﬁaf;edﬂ;s

-gtate ! i
{at) The dates. o which the Vakalat Examiﬂatinn, .will
be held. . ! Vi

() TIs the Government awarc of the inmnveniéime"
eanged 1O the students by the delay in mmrmnmng dateg,
anid subjects for the said exmmination ?

b e

.,

UHSta{‘rred Questions and Answers.

Transfer of Police Officers

j #3214 {3'1’3} - Shri A. Ramackandra Reddy :

Minister for Home and Rehabilitation be pleased to 8
Shri DG Bindu: (4) The High Court which is authorised

to condnet the examinations will fix the date, place &n,d llﬂ:‘[g

() Whetheritisafact thatin spiteof many rep :
which will be notified in the Official Gazctte,

tions and spplications; the-District Superintendent. of -
and: Depuily superintendent of Police of Nalgc}nda,und .]'ri]r
guda respeclively haxe not been  transferred for-

fmrr years?

. - IE* s0, why" o _
: ; M.‘-".»:- (¢) The nsual rules govemmg the. tr:msfers -
- ¥riet Superintendents of Police and the Deputy- %panﬁ
dentst of Poime"f‘

() Regulations for the conduct of examination -have
gnee been framed and notified,  Subjects for evamumug,l
have lme'n specified therein. _

- Reduction of Posts of Chief Fr?grnﬁﬁw

%925 (367) Shei K.V, Narayan Reddy: Wil the hon.b""
Minister for Public: Works and Medical be plea sed to state ;
Shﬂl’) G. Bindu : (a ). Transfers are made uuﬂ '_’gg
cies of administration bul not to satisfy the le
of & p.a,rtuul r sectionof ye{:plo :

{it) ‘kﬁ’he‘thﬁ*t- any scheme for the '['E:Urgalllzatmn ,—;.f
Puhh{' Works D'Ppu.rtment by reducing the. number of
Chiel Fugingers’ posts 18 ander considerslion of Govern-

mend ¥

= () If so, what is the number of: 1]&1‘5111‘1‘; holding Chiet
Engincer’s posts in the: ‘:':tatv and how many of these ‘pnq.fg
would be reduced 7

= -:_-_'_'f": - (h) ‘Dmes not ams&. G
{e) . No hard “and fast rules are ohserv&d

however .a convention not to kecp an officer in a parti

place frr:rr more than 3 years in the intesert of admmmtra or :
: Shri Mehdi Nuamaz Juﬂg {:1_‘] Mo,

i

() Tloes not.arise in-v e of teply ‘to Jal.

: TR .-. S
- LA

#e AE Pulmﬁ help to Landlords
LG (BT Shri 4. Remehawdre Heddy . Will the hony Rarggrn) Sl
Minister for 1lome and Rehabilitation be pleased Lo state: *226 (118) Shry Gopidi Gangu Reddy: Will ‘the |
i ; Ul “the hon,

(a)- Whether Government have received any mpmw i Mirisier r“" Public Works and Medical be pleased to.state :

- kion acainst the police f'm helping the landlords in evictin ”%& -
their tt%:ﬂarﬁ-a-‘ > | b t £ fa) The quaantity of coal stored by the Publie Works

L bt et i Niemal Poand
o (b) If s0, the action taken thereont

s
e S

by winee how long iF i so sfored ¥

: Shri D, G. Bindu: (o) and (b) Yes. All representation Sl Mehdi Nuwas Jung: (¢) Albout 30 ‘tons
s are enqmmd e and appropriaie A0 AAKET. _ A : e 5

. ) Foer the last abont 7 years :
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